WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE * SUMMER 2022 FOR AY24/25

Guaranteed Tuition & Fee Rates for Undergraduate INTERNATIONAL / NON-US Residents										
	TUI	TION	FEES							TOTAL
CREDIT HOURS	INTERNAT'L STATUTORY	INTERNAT'L DESIGNATED	ATHLETIC *	HEALTH *	REC SPORTS *	STUDENT CENTER COMPLEX	STUDENT SERVICES	DEFERRED MAINT.	UNIVERSITY SERVICES	INTERNAT'L VARIABLE RATE
1	460.00	292.39	32.00	25.00	35.00	4.00	17.60	51.05	88.58	1,005.62
2	920.00	584.78	64.00	25.00	35.00	8.00	35.20	51.05	119.53	1,842.56
3	1,380.00	877.17	96.00	25.00	35.00	12.00	52.80	51.05	150.48	2,679.50
4	1,840.00	1,169.56	128.00	25.00	35.00	16.00	70.40	51.05	181.43	3,516.44
5	2,300.00	1,461.95	160.00	25.00	35.00	20.00	88.00	51.05	212.38	4,353.38
6	2,760.00	1,754.34	192.00	25.00	35.00	24.00	105.60	51.05	243.33	5,190.32
7	3,220.00	2,046.73	224.00	25.00	35.00	28.00	108.90	51.05	274.28	6,012.96
8	3,680.00	2,339.12	256.00	25.00	35.00	32.00	108.90	51.05	305.23	6,832.30
9	4,140.00	2,631.51	288.00	25.00	35.00	36.00	108.90	51.05	336.18	7,651.64
10	4,600.00	2,923.90	320.00	25.00	35.00	40.00	108.90	51.05	367.13	8,470.98
11	5,060.00	3,216.29	352.00	25.00	35.00	44.00	108.90	51.05	398.08	9,290.32
12	5,520.00	4,093.46	384.00	25.00	35.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	429.03	10,694.44
13	5,980.00	4,093.46	416.00	25.00	35.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	459.98	11,217.39
14	6,440.00	4,093.46	416.00	25.00	35.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	490.93	11,708.34
15	6,900.00	4,093.46	416.00	25.00	35.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	521.88	12,199.29

^{*} Distance education students (online only classes) have these fees waived; a Distance Education Fee of \$57.50/SCH is billed in their place

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools:

College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences Differential Tuition - \$26.55 per SCH College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science Differential Tuition - \$37.75 per SCH Nursing Differential Tuition - \$44.35 per SCH

All international students are billed \$75 per semester for international student services.

F1 Visa status students are also charged an international insurance fee that changes each semester and that is set by the insurance provider; this fee is waived for online-only international students.

International students who receive a WT scholarship in the amount of \$1000 or more may qualify for a waiver. Students who qualify for Texas residency for tuition purposes are also eligible for a waiver. Contact the International Students Office for information.

State tuition rates are not part of the guaranteed formula. Any change in the State's rate for NON-US residents will take effect at the discretion of the Texas State Legislature; designated tuition and all fees remain static for the 4-year academic period from when the student enrolls at WT. Tables are updated in April for the next academic year's rates, beginning with the upcoming Fall semester.

^{*} Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.